IQ City Medical College IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemus, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcoffege.in

Ref: IQMC/ACAD/COMMITTEE/085



Date: 09-06-2023

STUDENT DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE

 Student Disciplinary Committee of IQ City Medical College is reconstituted as follows

1	Prof.(Dr.) Arindom Banerjee (Dean, Students Welfare)	Presiding Officer
)	Prof.(Dr.) Imon Paul (Professor & HOD, Department of Psychiatry)	Member
2	Prof.(Dr.) Sabyasachi Gon (Professor & HOD, Department of ENT)	Member
d	Mr. Biswajit Ganguly (Senior Manager – Administration)	Member
e	Mr. Orion Pande (CR 2019 Batch)	Student Representative
f	Ms. Poulami Sarkar (CR 2019 Batch)	Student Representative

- The Committee will meet whenever ordered by Principal on occurrence of violation of discipline/code of conduct by students. The Disciplinary Committee will submit their report and recommendations about cases dealt with, to the Principal.
- The Student representative will be in attendance and participate in arriving at findings
 of the Disciplinary Committee. However, they will not be included in the process of
 making recommendations of disciplinary actions to be taken, if any.

Prof. (Dr.) Gautam Ghose Principal

Principal IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua Durgapur-713206, India

CC to: All concerned